UM11018
ZigBee 3.0, ZigBee PRO and IEEE802.15.4 modules
Rev. 1.0 — 15 September 2016 User manual
Document information
Info  Content
Keywords  JN5179, Zigbee, module
Abstract  JN5179-001-M1x modules user manual
UM11018 NXP Semiconductors

ZigBee 3.0, ZigBee PRO and IEEE802.15.4 modules
The dimensions of the 3 module variants are: 14.5 x 20.5 mm.
5. Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number  Description  FCCID
JN5179-001-M10 standard power, integrated printed antenna XXMJN5179M1X
JN5179-001-M13 standard power, µFL antenna connector XXMJN5179M1X
JN5179-001-M16 high power, LNA, antenna diversity (integrated
printed antenna and µFL antenna connector)
XXMJN5179M16
6. Marking
Table 2. Marking code
Line number  Marking code
Line 1 NXP Logo: B&W outline logo - 2D barcode (internal NXP usage)
Line 2 part ID: JN5179-001-M1x, with x the module type 0, 3 or 6
Line 3 serial number: NNNNN
Line 4 • Z: SSMC
• b: SPIL
• H: halogen free